AlIA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose BI APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Blvd, 229 N. Union St. y TO:
Pearl, MS 39203 Canton, MS 39046 PERIQD T0:11/30/2023 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTORY): Peoples Construction Cormp
3913 Underwoed Drive
Flowood, MS 39232

CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg

VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S

PROJECT NO: 53028

CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AlA Type Document is attached.

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractors knowledge, information and
belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM .. ... . .. .. . . . . .. .. S 4,138,202.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders . ........... . § 11,741.00 CONTRACTOR: Peoples Construction Corp
391§Mn¢emood Drive Flowood, MS 39232
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... $ 4,149,943.00 - ;s
7 /) L Ll _ 1= €
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE .. .. .. S 595,176.00 By: . /_ﬁ{;d V) wr‘!l/(,, A Date: | - e >
7 7
Jeff Peoples !’f’residenl
5. RETAINAGE:
State of: M
a. 0.00 % of Completed Work S 0.00 AR
S e County of: Rankin .
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material S 0.00 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this { 6-]' Day of fyer 209,%
iy b Wt ':""”‘c-,,
Total retainage (Line 52+ 5b). ... ... .. ... ... $ 0.00 Notary Public: Pa-t/UM.- wLﬂllef)’ e F_).?f-;?.frgs,é..
3 : i A :‘ o rﬂ;‘.‘ A f-'l;! ol 1
My Commission Expires : ’? ﬂQH 4_ *?Qj 5 F \ A &, ':-S‘{()"..
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... .. ......... S 595,176.00 ) v Fi 7 N ;,i,m;ﬁqf-‘“-,aa-_
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN C1A W!Lti. =
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observatbns'—_z?d the data com-i AMS :-
; : i 1 . prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the Best'of thenArchitect U -
(Line & from prior Cemificate) . .. . s v v i v v e s S LA knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, ! ualiuagf,;r\%ggi':.' .
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE .. ... ... ... . .. . . ... $ 378,500.00 is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitfed4o. aymen __tha-\”\ o
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. R 3

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

-‘,"s‘:‘.H C(JE).‘.""

(Line 3 less Line 6) $__ 3.554767.00 /6/ ’%—\AMOUNT CERTIFIED. ............0 oo $
h | l‘l?A!rach explanalion if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and en the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the smount certified. }
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00 By: Date:
Total approved this Menth 11,741.00 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
TOTALS 11,741.00 0.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
NET CHANGES by Change Order 11,741.00




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 2 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Bivd. 229 N. Union St. TO:
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 38046 PERIOD TO: 11/30/2023 _OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Peoptes Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23028
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madisen Co. Complex Bidg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
10000 Supervision | 108,636.00 11,316.00 11,316.00 0.00 22,632.00 20.83 86,004.00 0.00
10001 Design 25,659.00 25,659.00 0.00 0.00 25,659.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10002 Temp Services 11,624.00 969.00 $69.00 0.00 1,938.00 16.67 9,686.00 0.00
10003 Tools and Equipment 13,849.00 1,154.00 1,154.00 0.00 2,308.00 16.67 11,541.00 0.00
10004 Interim Clean Up 10,132.00 844,00 844.00 0.00 1,688.00 16.66 8,444.00 0.00
10005 Roll Off 16,036.00 8,339.00 3.673.00 0.00 12,012.00 74.91 4,024.00 0.00
10006 Final Clean 14,036.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,036.00 0.00
10007 Building Permit 19,243.00 19,243.00 0.00 0.00 19,243.00 100.00 .00 0.00
10008 Sitework 6,414.00 0.00 2,992.00 0.00 2,992.00 46.65 3,422.00 0.00
10009 Asphalt Sealer 5.453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,453.00 0.00
10010 Concrete Steps and Ramps 38,488.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,488.00 0.00
10011 Monument Sign Pad 904.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 904,00 0.00
10012 Striping 3,655.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.655.00 Q.00
10013 Pipe Botlards 13,181.00 2,715.00 0.00 0.00 2,715.00 20.60 10,466.00 0.00
10014 Fence 51,252.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,252.00 0.00
10015 Landscaping 6,414.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,414.00 0.00
10016 Exterior Demo 15,149.00 7.574.00 1,894.00 0.00 9,468.00 62.50 5,681.00 0.00
10017 Concrete 25,248.00 0.00 25,248.00 0.00 25,248.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10018 Masonry 130,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,667.00 0.00
10019 Misc. Steel 67.626.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,626.00 0.00
10020 Interior Demo of Framing, Drywall 31,244.00 31,244.00 0.00 0.00 31,244.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

and ACT



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 3 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose B} APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Bivd. 229 N. Union St. TO:
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 38046 PERIOD T0: 11/30/2023 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM {(CONTRACTOR): Peoples Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23028
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bidg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED A BALANCE RETAINAGE
10021 Metal Framing and Drywall 311,040.00 7,776.00 19,440.00 0.00 27,216.00 8.75 283,824.00 0.00
10022 Gyp Finish and Paint 168,480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 168,480.00 0.00
10023 ACT 123,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,120.00 0.00
10024 Cut New Openings 5,004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,004.00 0.00
10025 Remove Existing Cabinets, 8,980.00 4,480.00 0.00 0.00 4,480.00 50.00 4,480.00 0.00
Window Canopy
10026 Rough Carpentry 25,247.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,247.00 0.00
10027 Finish Carpentry and Millwork 164,074.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164,074.00 0.00
10028 Built up Reof 522,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 522,150.00 0.00
10029 Caulking and Sealants 11,546.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,546.00 0.00
10030 Door Frames and Hardware 201,862.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201,862.00 .00
10031 (S;t‘:refrom Doors, Windows and 118,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,350.00 0.00
SS
10032 EIFS 11,546.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,546.00 0.00
10033 Flooring Testing 216.00 216.00 0.00 0.00 216.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10034 Flooring Demo 13,200.00 13.200.00 0.00 0.00 13,200.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10035 Flooring Submittals 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 0.00
10036 Mobilization 3,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,625.00 0.00
10037 Punch 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 0.00
10038 Hard Tile Material 26,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.365.00 0.00
10039 Hard Tile Labor 33,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,360.00 0.00
10040 Carpet Tile Material 28,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,260.00 0.00
10041 Carpet Tile Labor 4,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,780.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 4 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Bivd, 229 N. Unicn St. TO:
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 38046 PERIOD TO: 11/30/2023 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Peoples Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23028
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
10042 LVP Material 44,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,250.00 0.00
10043 LVP Labor 17,115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,115.00 0.00
10044 Rubber Base Material 4,635.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,635.00 0.00
10045 Rubber Base Labor 2,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,730.00 0.00
10046 VCT Material 6,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.360.00 0.00
10047 VCT Labor 2,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.980.00 0.00
10048 Specialties 62,708.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,708.00 0.00
10049 Cancpies 25,996.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,996.00 0.00
10050 Fire Sprinkler Materials 34,406.00 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,406.00 0.00
10051 Fire Sprinkler Labor 37,111.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,111.00 0.00
10052 Mechanical Mobilization 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 000 . 0.00
10053 Rental Equip 25,500.00 0.00 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 20.00 20,400.00 0.00
10054 Demo 22,250.00 0.00 14,908.00 0.00 14,908.00 67.00 7.342.00 0.00
10055 Crane 10,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,150.00 0.00
10056 Cut Break Remove Concrete 52,600.00 0.00 52,600.00 0.00 52,600.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10057 Rough In 46,400.00 0.00 46,400.00 0.00 46,400.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10058 Floor Drains 15,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,250.00 0.00
10059 Top Out 97,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00
10060 Set Fixtures 52,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,400.00 0.00
10081 Penal Fixtures 12,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,250.00 0.00
10062 Condensate Drains 27,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.800.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 5 of 6
TO (owuea):fg;g?:l eMere Pg:il;ct mr?vement PROJECT: ;nza:ﬁ?z ﬁ::rg{ Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 2 ?gTRIBUT!ON
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 39046 PERIOD TO: 11/30/2023 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
. CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Peoples Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23008
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
100863 Gas Piping 40,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,250.00 0.00
10084 HVAC Equipment 139,800.00 0.00 121,626.00 0.00 121,626.00 87.00 18,174,00 0.00
10065 Set Curbs 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00
10066 Mini Splits 22,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,250.00 0.00
10067 Ductwork 252,750.00 0.00 32,858.00 0.00 32,858.00 13.00 219,892.00 0.00
10068 Exhaust Fans 16,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,700.00 0.00
10069 Louvers 15,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 15.250.00 0.00
10070 Grilles 71,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,250.00 0.00
10071 Controls 44,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,050.00 0.00
10072 Test and Balance 45,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,005.00 0.00
10073 Mech Engineering 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10074 3:$E;C;li§,ngineeﬁng & 28,981.00 25,793.00 3,188.00 0.00 28,981.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10075 Electrical Demo 13,930.00 11,144.00 2,786.00 0.00 13,930.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10076 Light Fixture Material 75,210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,210.00 0.00
10077 Light Fixture Labor 34,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,320.00 0.00
10078 Switchgear Material 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,800.00 0.00
10079 Switchgear Labor 10,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,980.00 0.00
10080 Interior Conduit and Boxes Material 45,090.00 0.00 7.665.00 0.00 7,665.00 17.00 37.425.00 0.00
10081 Interior Conduit and Boxes Labor 79,800.00 0.00 10,374.00 0.00 10,374.00 13.00 69,426.00 0.00
10082 Conductor Material 33,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,120.00 0.00
10083 Conductor Labor 28,330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,330.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 6 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bi APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Bivd. 229 N. Union St. TO:
Pear, MS 39208 Canton, MS 39046 PERIOD TO: 11/30/2023 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Pecples Construction Cormp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23028
Flowcod, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED BALANCE RETAINAGE
10084 Trim Material 5,830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,830.00 0.00
10085 Trim Labor 9,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,660.00 0.00
10086 Fire Alarm Material 25,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,340.00 0.00
10087 Fire Alarm Labor 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
C.0.#1 C.O.#1 Cwner Requested Changes 11,741.00 0.00 3,465.00 0.00 3,465.00 29.51 8,276.00 0.00
REPORT TOTALS $4,149,943.00 $216,676.00 $378,500.00 $0.00 $595,176.00 1434  $3,554,767.00 $0.00



