AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement
1020 Centre Point Blvd.
Pearl, MS 39208

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Peoples Construction Corp
3913 Underwood Drive
Flowood, MS 39232

CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg

PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose B
229 N. Union St.
Canton, MS 39046

VIA (ARCHITECT):

Page 1 of 6
APPLICATION NO: 10 ?ISTRIBUT!ON
. O:
PERIOD TO:7/22/2024 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO: 23028

CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM .. .................. $ 4,138,202.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders  ................ $ 232,241.00 CONTRACTOR: Peoples Construction Corp
3913 Underwood Drive Flowood, MS 39232
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... 3 4,370,443.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ... . ... $ 4,370,443.00 - a: T s Bt
T
5. RETAINAGE: State of: MS
a. 0.00 % of Completed Work $ 0.00 '
County of: Rankin
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Z Day of 20 2,59
anE ey
Total retainage (Line 53+ 55) . . ... oo, $ 0.00 Netary Rublic: fafbuﬂ-(ﬂ- &)W ,.‘;;'oF Mi§is.,
A OV e 00
My Commission Expires : -m fUJ 4_ 102_'? ..‘ \»_.‘01 ARY PUG‘.'- d;"
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. ............ $ 4,370,443.00 . D /C';.fo‘
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME # 290899 194
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observathns and the &&4‘6&)1_ 1A S -
. . . prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the bpst Qcm"l\rchltects -
thing Som BHar CRMIREAIRY. vossn o saiat Fase i $ ool knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, tns(wallﬁ oFiRe bugekes -
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ................ $ 17,568.00 is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entltlhd% ﬂ%rﬁﬂqﬁthe. Q. '
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. L0y P “
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE LA COU“
.
Line 3 less Li ]
(Line 3 lessLine &) % 9.0 AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . ...\ eeeeeeeeeeeeee s
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
Tota! changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months by Owner 283,506.00 -51,265.00 By: Date:
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
TOTALS 283,506.00 -51,265.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
NET CHANGES by Change Order 232,241.00




AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 10 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Blvd. 229 N. Union St. TO:
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 39046 PERIOD TO: 7/22/2024 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
— CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Peoples Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 33028
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED

ITEM DESCRIPTION _ VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE  RETAINAGE
10000 Supervision 108,636.00 108,636.00 0.00 0.00 108,636.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10001 Design 25,659.00 25,659.00 0.00 0.00 25,659.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10002 Temp Services 11,624.00 11,624.00 0.00 0.00 11,624.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10003 Tools and Equipment 13,849.00 13,849.00 0.00 0.00 13,849.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10004 Interim Clean Up 10,132.00 10,132.00 0.00 0.00 10,132.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10005 Roll Off 16,036.00 16,036.00 0.00 0.00 16,036.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10006 Final Clean 14,036.00 14,036.00 0.00 0.00 14,036.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10007 Building Permit 19,243.00 19,243.00 0.00 0.0 19,243.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10008 Sitewark §,414.00 6,414.00 0.00 £.00 §,414.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10009 Asphalt Sealer 5,453.00 5,453.00 .00 0.00 5,453.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10010 Concrete Steps and Ramps 38,488.00 38,488.00 0.00 0.00 38,488.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10011 Monument Sign Pad 904.00 904.00 0.00 0.00 904,00 100.00 0.00 .00
10012 Striping 3,655.00 3,655.00 0.00 0.00 3,655.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10013 Pipe Bollards 13,181.00 13,181.00 0.00 0.00 13,181.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10014 Fence 51,252.00 51,252.00 0.00 0.00 51,252.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10015 Landscaping 6,414.00 6,414.00 0.00 0.00 5,414.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10016 Exterior Demo 15,149.00 15,149.00 0.00 0.00 15,149,00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10017 Cancrete 25,248.00 25,248.00 0.00 0.00 25,248.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10018 Masonry 130,667.00 130,667.00 .00 0.00 130,667.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10019 Misc. Steel 67,626.00 67,626.00 0.00 0.00 67,626.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10020 Interior Demo of Framing, Drywall 31,244.00 31,244.00 0.00 0.00 31,244.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

and ACT



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 3 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 10 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Bivd. 229 N. Union St. TO:
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 39046 PERIOD TO: 7/22/2024 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Peoples Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 33028
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Camplex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
10021 Metal Framing and Drywall 311,040.00 311,040.00 0.00 0.00 311,040.00 $00.00 0.00 0.00
10022 Gyp Finish and Paint 168,480.00 168,480.00 0.00 0.00 168,480.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10023 ACT 123,120.00 123,120.00 0.00 0.00 123,120.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10024 Cut New Openings 5,004.00 5,004.00 0.00 .00 5,004.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10025 Remove Existing Cabinets, 8,980.00 8,980.00 0.00 0.00 8,980.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Window Canopy
10026 Rough Carpentry 25,247.00 25,247.00 0.00 0.00 25,247.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
10027 Finish Carpentry and Millwork 164,074.00 164,074.00 0.00 0.00 164,074.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10028 Built up Roof 522,150.00 522,150.00 0.00 0.00 522,150.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10029 Caulking and Sealants 11,546.00 11,546.00 0.00 0.00 11,546.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10030 Door Frames and Hardware 201,862.00 201,862.00 0.00 0.00 201,862.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10031 gtorefront Doors, Windows and 118,350.00 118,350.00 0.00 0.0 118,350.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
lass
10032 EIFS 11,546.00 11,546.00 0.00 0.00 11,546.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10033 Flooring Testing 216.00 216.00 0.00 0.00 216.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10034 Flooring Demo 13,200.00 13,200.00 0.00 0.00 13,200.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10035 Flooring Submittals 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10036 Mobilization 3,625.00 3,625.00 0.00 0.00 3,625.00 100.00 0.00 6.00
10037 Punch 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10038 Hard Tile Material 26,365.00 26,365.00 0.00 0.00 26,365.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10039 Hard Tile Labor 33,360.00 33,360.00 0.00 0.00 33,360.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10040 Carpet Tile Material 28,260.00 28,260.00 0.00 0.00 28,260.00 100.00 0.00 8.00
10041 Carpet Tile Labor 4,780.00 4,780.00 0.00 0.00 4,780.00 100.00 0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 4 of 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 10 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Blvd. 229 N. Unicn St. TO:
Peart, MS 39208 Canton, MS 39046 PERIOD TO: 7/22/2024 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR): Pecples Canstruction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23028
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/156/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
10042 LVP Material 44,250.00 44,250.00 0.00 £.00 44,250,00 100.00 0.00 0.c0
10043 LVP Labor 17.115.00 17,115.00 0.00 0.00 17,115.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10044 Rubber Base Material 4,635.00 4,635.00 0.00 0.00 4,635.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10045 Rubber Base Labor 2,730.00 2,730.00 0.00 0.00 2,730.00 100.00 0.00 .00
10048 VCT Material 6,360.00 6,360.00 0.09 0.00 6,360.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10047 VCT Labor 2,980.00 2,980.00 0.00 0.00 2,980.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10048 Speciaities 62,708.00 62,708.00 0.00 0.00 62,708.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10048 Canopies 25,996.00 25,996.00 0.00 0.00 25,996,00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10050 Fire Sprinkler Materials 34,406.00 34,406.00 0.00 0.00 34,406.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10051 Fire Sprinkler Labor 37,111.00 37,111.00 0.00 0.00 37,111.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10052 Mechanical Mobilization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10053 Rental Equip 25,500.00 25,500.00 0.00 0.00 25,500.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
10054 Demo 22,250.00 22,250.00 0.00 0.00 22,250.00 160.00 0.00 0.00
10055 Crane 10,150.00 10,150.00 0.00 .00 10,150.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10056 Cut Break Remove Congcrete 52,600.00 52,600.00 0.00 0.00 52,5600.00 100.C0 0.00 0.00
10057 Rough In 46,400.00 46,400.00 0.00 0.00 46,400.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10058 Floor Drains 15,250.00 15,250.00 0.00 0.00 15,250.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10059 Top Out 97,600.00 97,600.00 0.00 0.00 97,600.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10060 Set Fixtures 52,400.00 52,400.00 0.00 0.00 52,400.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10081 Penal Fixtures 12,250.00 12,250.00 0.00 0.00 12,250.00 100.00 0.00 8.00
10062 Condensate Drains 27,800.00 27,800.00 0.00 0.00 27,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 5 of 6
TO {OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 10 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Blvd. 229 N. Union St. TO:
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 39046 PERIOD T0:7/22/2024 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Peoples Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23028
Fiowood, MS 30232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Ce. Complex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
10063 Gas Piping 40,250.00 40,250.00 0.00 0.00 40,250.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10064 HVAC Equipment 139,800.00 139,800.00 0.00 0.00 139,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10065 Set Curbs 13,600.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 13,600.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10086 Mini Splits 22,250.00 22,250.00 0.00 0.00 22,250.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10067 Ductwork 252,750.00 252,750.00 0.00 0.00 252,750.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10068 Exhaust Fans 16,700.00 16,700.00 0.00 0.00 16,700.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10069 Louvers 15,250.00 15,250.00 0.00 0.0 15,250.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10070 Grilies 71,250.00 71,250.00 0.00 0.00 71,250.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10071 Controls 44,050.00 44,050.00 0.00 0.00 44,050.00 100.00 0.00 .00
10072 Test and Balance 45,005.00 45,005.00 0.00 0.00 45,005.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10073 Mech Engineering 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000,00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10074 Electrical Engineering & 28,981.00 28,981.00 0.00 0.00 28,981.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Mobilization
10075 Electrical Demo 13,930.00 13,930.00 0.00 0.00 13,930.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10076 Light Fixture Material 75,210.00 75,210.00 0.00 0.00 75,210.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10077 Light Fixture Labor 34,320.00 34,320.00 0.00 0.00 34,320.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10078 Switchgear Material 17,800.00 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 17,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10079 Switchgear Labor 10,980.00 10,880.00 0.00 0.0 10,980.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10080 Interior Conduit and Boxes Material 45,090.00 45,090.00 0.00 0.00 45,090.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10081 Interior Conduit and Boxes Labor 79,800.00 79,800.00 0.00 0.00 79,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10082 Conductor Materiai 33,120.00 33,120.00 0.00 0.00 33,120.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10083 Conductor Labor 28,330.00 28,330.00 0.00 0.00 28,330.00 100.00 0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

PageSof 6
TO (OWNER): Central MS Public Improvement PROJECT: Madison County Multipurpose Bl APPLICATION NO: 10 DISTRIBUTION
1020 Centre Point Blvd, 229 N, Union St. TO:
Pearl, MS 39208 Canton, MS 39046 PERIOD T0O:7/22/2024 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Peoples Construction Corp VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
3913 Underwood Drive PROJECT NO: 23028
Flowood, MS 39232
CONTRACT FOR: Madison Co. Complex Bldg CONTRACT DATE: 8/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
10084 Trim Material 5,830.00 5,830.00 0.00 0.00 5,830.00 100.00 0.00 £.00
10085 Trim Labor 9,660.00 9,660.00 0.00 0.00 9,660.00 100.00 0.60 6.00
10086 Fire Alarm Material 25,340.00 25,340.00 0.00 0.00 25,340.00 100.00 0.00 ¢.00
10087 Fire Alarm Laber 15,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
C.O.#1 C.0#1 Owner Requested Changes 11,741.00 11,741.00 0.00 0.00 11,741.08 100.0¢ 0.00 0.00
C.O#2 C.Q.#2 Owner Change Order 22.610.00 22,610.00 0.00 0.00 22,610.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
C.Oo#3 C.0#3 Replace Sidewalk in Front 10,682.00 10,682.00 0.00 0.00 10,682.00 100.00 0.00 Q.00
of Building
C.O#4 C.O0.#4 Add Block Walls to Adult 2.394.00 2,394.00 0.00 0.00 2,394.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Holding Cells
C.O#5 C.0.#5 Remove and Replace Front 106,918.00 105,919.00 0.00 0.00 106,919.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Asphalt Parking Lot
C.0.#6R1 C.O#8R1 Patch/Overlay Rear 48,085.00 48,085.00 0.00 0.00 48,085.00 100.00 0.00 0,00
Asphalt Parking Lot-Remove &
Reinstall Fence
C.O#7 C.O#7 Add Elock to Back Walls of 3,762.00 3,762.00 .00 0.00 3,762.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Juvenile
C.O.#8 C.0.#8 Add Power and Data for 989.00 989.00 0.00 0.00 989.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
TV's in Courtrooms
C.O#9 C.0 #9 Add Toilet Accessories - 2,462.00 2.462.00 0.00 0.00 2,462.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Revisions from JH&H
C.O#10 C.0.#10 Lower Walls in Courtroom 3,590.00 3,580.00 0.00 0.00 3,590.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
C.O#11 C.0.#11 Credit Remaining Asphalt -51,265.00 -51,265.00 0.00 0.00 -51,265.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Parking Funds
C.O#12 C.0.#12 Lower Walls in Tax 70,272.00 52,704.00 17,568.00 0.00 70,272.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Collector
REPORT TOTALS $4,370,443.00 $4,352,875.00 $17,568.00 $0.00 $4,370,443.00 100.00 $0.00 $0.00



